REGISTRATION FORM

Name:	Shirt Size:	
Team Name:	Varsity: JV:	
Parent(s) Name:		
Address:		
City: State:	: Zip:	
Home Phone: Cell Phon	ne:	
Email Address:		
Grade in Fall of 2013: School Atter	nding:	
Liebility Maissey, Informations		

Liability Waiver Information:

Participant: I CERTIFY that I am physically fit to compete in the volleyball summer league offered by Barton Community College. Furthermore, I will not hold Barton Community College or any other person or organization associated with the summer league liable for injuries, illnesses, or damages which may result during my participation in or preparation for this event. Should an emergency occur, I give medical personnel permission to treat me.

Participant Signature:

Date:

Date:

I give my son/daughter permission to participate in the Barton Volleyball Summer League knowing that it will contain vigorous physical activity which could lead to injury. I know of no mental or physical problems, which affect my child's ability to safely participate in this league. I hereby authorize the league directors to act for me according to their best judgment in any emergency requiring medical attention, nor will I hold Barton Community College liable for any injury or illness. I hereby waive and release the Barton Volleyball Summer League directors and Barton Community College.

Parent/Guardian Signature:

For more information contact Phil Shoemaker (620) 792-9374 or Email: shoemakerp@bartonccc.edu

Submit this form along with \$45 (JV) and/or \$60 (Varsity) check per participant to:

Phil Shoemaker Summer League

Barton Athletic Department, 245 NE 30 Road, Great Bend, KS 67530

Notice of Non-discrimination

Notice of Non-discrimination To provide equal employment, advancement and learning opportunities to all individuals, employment and student admission decisions at Barton will be based on merit, qualifications, and abilities. Barton County Community College does not discriminate on the basis of any characteristic protected by law in all aspects of employment and admission in its education programs or activities. Any person having inquiries concerning Barton County Community College's non-discrimination compliance policy, including the application of Equal Opportunity Employment, Titles IV, VI, VII, IX, Section 504 and the implementing regulations; is directed to contact the College's Compliance Officer, Barton County Community College, Room A-123, Great Bend, Kansas 67530, (620) 792-2701. Any person may also contact the Director, Office of Civil Rights, U.S. Department of Education, Washington, DC 20201.



Locations

JV League

Held at Great Bend High School's PAC (Panther Athletic Center) located four blocks east of 19th & Main Street

Varsity League

Held at Hoisington High School (360 W. 11th St) and the Hoisington Recreation Center (1200 Susank Road - Two blocks east on NW 120 Road and one block north on Susank Road *With 1/4 mile northeast of Hoisington HS)



- Teams must have at least 8 players per team (Individuals can be added to teams if needed)
- Sportsmanship expectations will be enforced
- The summer league is an extension of the Barton Community College Volleyball Program and all league participants reflect on the College's image. Anyone not meeting the standards of the league is subject to dismissal from the league.



Summer League



Dates:	June 3 - June 25 (Monday & Tuesday Nights)
Ages:	Girls grades 9-12 *2013 Seniors are welcome to play in the league
Cost:	JV League: \$40 per person Varsity League: \$55 per person <i>*League entry fee includes league t-shirt</i> Make checks payable to: Phil Shoemaker Summer League

Due Date: May 22

Detach and Return

Detach and Return

